

## <u>LORT</u> <u>Minimum Basic Agreement Rate Schedule</u>

Rates effective April 15, 2021 - April 14, 2023\*\*

## Fees:

Director rate for minimum periods of employment and days or weeks beyond:

<u>Category</u>	Minimum Fee	Each Additional Day	
A+ (5 wks, 5 days)	\$33,913	\$600 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
A (5 wks, 5 days)	\$26,358	\$460 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
B+ (5 wks, 2 days)	\$21,845	\$445 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
B (4 wks, 5 days)	\$18,109	\$432 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
C-1 (4 wks, 4 days)	\$14,894	\$346 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
C-2 (4 wks, 4 days)	\$ 9,854	\$295 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	
D (4 wks, 4 days)	\$ 7,964	215 or if full week (daily rate x 6)	

<sup>\*\*</sup> For "protected theatres" discounted rates apply. Please contact SDC for a list of protected theatres and their applicable rates.

Choreographer: Rate is 75% of Director rate Director-Choreographer: Rate is 175% of Director rate

Fight Choreographer: SDC Members only; Rate is negotiable; 8% pension; 8% health

Pension:		<u>Health:</u>	<u>Health:</u>	
All Categories	:: 8% of fee	Contribut	tion per contract:	
		A+	\$2996	
Media Fee to Pension:		Α	\$2619	
		B+	\$2384	
C .	0/ -[	В	\$2184	
Category	% of category minimum	C-1	\$1548	
A+	1.5%	C-2	\$1355	
A/B+	1.25%	D	\$1229	
B/C-1/C-2	0.75%	LOC	\$1054	
D/LOC	0.50%	LOC	\$105 <del>1</del>	